Middle East/North Africa/Asia  699  573  1,943  1,766
 Europe/SSA/Russia 626  586  1,850  1,689
 Latin America 768  592  2,221  1,500
  3,818  3,370  11,156  9,278

Operating Income (Expense):
 North America 297  352  887  878
 Middle East/North Africa/Asia  33  17  24  62
 Europe/SSA/Russia 94  81  271  207
 Latin America 97  70  271  140
 Research and Development (68)  (59)  (195)  (181)
 Corporate Expenses (37)  (32)  (128)  (130)
 Goodwill and Equity Investment Impairment -  -  (793)  -
 Sanctioned Country Loss Contingency -  -  (100)  -
 Other Items (73)  (18)  (126)  (58)
  343  411  111  918

Other Income (Expense):
 Interest Expense, Net (127)  (115)  (360)  (342)
 Other, Net (25)  (26)  (70)  (67)

Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes 191  270  (319)  509

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding:
 Basic 767  754  764  751
 Diluted  771  760  764  758

Weatherford International Ltd.
 Consolidated Condensed Statement of Operations

(Unaudited)
(In Millions)

  Three Months Ended   6/30/2012
   Previously
   Reported  Adjustments  Restated

Net Revenues:
 North America  $   1,676  $   (13)  $   1,663
 Middle East/North Africa/Asia   668  (19)  649
 Europe/SSA/Russia  652  1  653
 Latin America  782  -  782
   3,778  (31)  3,747

Operating Income (Expense):
 North America  271  (39)  232
 Middle East/North Africa/Asia   44  (76)  (32)
 Europe/SSA/Russia  120  (9)  111
 Latin America  104  (13)  91
 Research and Development  (65)  -  (65)
 Corporate Expenses  (53)  11  (42)
 Goodwill and Equity Investment Impairment  -  (793)  (793)
 Sanctioned Country Loss Contingency  (100)  -  (100)
 Other Items  29  (35)  (6)

   350  (954)  (604)

Other Income (Expense):
 Interest Expense, Net  (121)  -  (121)
 Other, Net  (24)  (4)  (28)

Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes  205  (958)  (753)

   The preliminary results for the three months ended June 30, 2012 have been revised to (i) correct our accounting for certain long-
term construction-type contracts, (ii) recognize a previously disclosed goodwill and an equity method investment impairment, (iii)
recognize a charge for excess and obsolete inventory, (iv) correct previously identified immaterial errors affecting operating income that
were recorded in improper periods and (v) present separately the costs we attribute to our income tax accounting remediation and
restatement effort.  As a result of these adjustments, income from operations before income taxes decreased by $958 million.

Weatherford International Ltd.
 Consolidated Condensed Statement of Operations

(Unaudited)
(In Millions)

 Three Months Ended   3/31/2012
  Previously
  Reported  Adjustments  Restated

Net Revenues:
 North America $   1,754  $   -  $   1,754
 Middle East/North Africa/Asia  605  (10)  595
 Europe/SSA/Russia 569  2  571
 Latin America 671  -  671
  3,599  (8)  3,591

Operating Income (Expense):
 North America 359  (1)  358
 Middle East/North Africa/Asia  48  (25)  23
 Europe/SSA/Russia 60  6  66
 Latin America 87  (4)  83
 Research and Development (62)  -  (62)
 Corporate Expenses (64)  15  (49)
 Other Items (32)  (15)  (47)
  396  (24)  372

Other Income (Expense):
 Interest Expense, Net (112)  -  (112)
 Other, Net (17)  -  (17)

Income Before Income Taxes 267  (24)  243

   The restated results for the three months ended March 31, 2012 have been adjusted to (i) correct our accounting for certain long-

term construction-type contracts, (ii) to correct previously identified immaterial errors affecting operating income that were recorded in
improper periods and to (iii) present separately the costs we attribute to our income tax accounting remediation and restatement effort.
As a result of these adjustments, income from operations before income taxes decreased by $24 million.

Weatherford International Ltd.
Selected Statements of Operations Information